WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1943

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 317

(By Mr. Morgan)

PASSED March 11, 1943

In Effect from Passage

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 317

(By Mr. Morgan)

[Passed March 11, 1943; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT authorizing the county court of Wyoming county to compensate R. F. Musgrave for services rendered under a decree of reference involving the accounts of a commissioner of school lands of Wyoming county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Wyoming County Court Authorized to Com-

- 2 pensate R. F. Musgrave.—The county court of Wyoming
- 3 county is authorized and empowered to pay from the
- 4 general county fund of Wyoming county the sum of one
- 5 thousand dollars to R. F. Musgrave for services rendered
- 6 under a decree of reference involving the accounts of
- 7 Paul E. Blackshear, former commissioner of school lands
- 8 of Wyoming county, it having been determined by an
- 9 order of the circuit court of Wyoming county, entered
- 10 on February twenty-four, one thousand nine hundred

- 11 thirty-nine, that such services were rendered by the said
- 12 R. F. Musgrave and that the sum of one thousand dol-
- 13 lars be allowed as compensation for the services of the
- 14 said R. F. Musgrave, and the county court of Wyoming
- 15 county is directed to make provision in its next annual
- 16 budget for the said payment.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman isenate commission
Chairman (House Committee
· · · · · ·
Originated in the House of Welegates
malace offset from passage.
Takes effect passage.
abou watking
Clerk of the Senate
Q211.11
Tonig .
Cterk of the House of Delegates
James Paule
President of the Senate
() de la
Julie Liller
Speaker House of Delegates
//
The within approved this the 12th
The within Approved this the A
Market
day of 1943.
To the mach
/ Caspeoli Test
Governor.
,
Filed in the office of the Secretary of State
of West Virginia MAR 13 1943
Wm. S. G'Dittelle
Secretary of State